
Delaware Senior Olympics -- Sport Coordinators

Chair Paul Gatti cgatti1@earthlink.net 302-475-5888

Sport Category First Name Last Name Email Phone

Archery  Earle McCloe emccloe@comcast.net 302-298-9445

Badminton Bonnie Strang bonnie.strang@comcast.net 610-565-1515

Baseball Joe Salvato jds315@verizon.net 908-256-6818

Baseball Willis Grier 302-738-3845

Basketball Darryl Bowen dcb306@msn.com 215-796-1336

Basketball - Men Simeon Huhn Shahn5419@aol.com 302-299-3935

Basketball - Men Tony Figliola tony.figliola@verizon.net 302-472-9902

Basketball - Women Annie Rizzo igoarzz@aol.com 302-368-2756

Basketball Shooting Gerry Glavey gglavey@aol.com 302-475-1018

Billiards Wayne Saulsbury doowopone1@gmail.com 302-538-8721

Bocce Linda Tobin fltobin226@yahoo.com 201-982-1810

Bowling Steve Weber steven.weber.3@us.af.mil 210-954-4454

Cornhole Brian Paraskiewicz bparaskiewicz@aol.com 302-521-6206

Cycling

Golf Sandra Oropel soropel44@gmail.com 609-658-3796

Horseshoes Wayne Saulsbury doowopone1@gmail.com 302-943-5302

Precision Rifle Shooting Donald Catalon doncatalon@gmail.com 302-423-3175

Pickleball Sue Brooker suebrooker@aol.com 703-203-3841

Pistol Shooting Donald Catalon doncatalon@gmail.com 302-423-3175

Racquetball Terri Rock marsure@verizon.net 302-934-7476

Road Race Ralph McKinney 302-652-8323

Shuffleboard Debbie Heald dheald@actslife.org 302-426-8020

Softball - Men Gene Mirolli GJM829@aol.com 302-229-7633

Softball-Women Bonnie Strang bonnie.strang@comcast.net 610-565-1515

Soccer Maryann Rapposelli mrap@udel.edu 302-658-5044

Swimming Marie Neaves christiane.neaves@gmail.com 302-593-2857

Table Tennis Eldon Hamrick Hamvball@aol.com 302-981-1798

Tennis Michael Hamilton hamilton.michael74@gmail.com 302-530-0884 

Track & Field Peter Klotz peter_klotz@comcast.net 302-329-9008

Volleyball 

Washers Brian Paraskiewicz bparaskiewicz@aol.com 302-521-6206

Weight Lifting Bill Messick Wmessick@cape.k12.de.us 302-841-0042

Wii Bowling Debbie Heald dheald@actslife.org 302-426-8020

Wii Golf Debbie Heald dheald@actslife.org 302-426-8020
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